the approval of the financial statements at December 31, 2024; 

- With regard to the item 10) “Establishment of the Directors' remuneration”, to fix, pursuant 

to Article 2389, paragraph I of the Civil Code, the annual fee for the entire Board of Directors at 

Euro 240,000.00 (two hundred and forty thousand/00) for the whole duration of the mandate pro 

rata temporis, in addition to an attendance fee of Euro 2,500.00 (two thousand five hundred/00) 

for each director for each meeting attended in person.  

The Board of Directors however has the power, as per Article 2389, paragraph 3 of the Civil Code 

and Article 17 of the By-Laws, to determine the fixed and/or variable remuneration of directors